2018 Vigil Honor Nomination

The Vigil Honor is unique. It is a high mark of distinction and recognition for Arrowmen who, by the reason of exceptional service and unselfish interest, have made distinguished contributions beyond the immediate responsibilities of their position. As such, it is the highest honor that an Order of the Arrow Lodge can bestow on its members. The Vigil Honor is not earned; it is given to honor someone for going above and beyond the description of his or her position in scouting, for the greater good of the boys. Under no circumstances should tenure in Scouting or the Order of the Arrow be considered as reason enough for a Vigil Honor recommendation. To be eligible for consideration for the Vigil Honor, an Arrowman must have been a Brotherhood member for at least two years as of the due date of this nomination form and a member in good standing of the Great Lakes FSC, Michigan Crossroads Council, BSA and the Noquet Lodge #29 (registered with dues paid, which will be verified)

A picture of the nominee is REQUIRED. To get a picture, check your phone, check your camera and/or go to social media.

Also, as a nominator, you will have the opportunity to talk about your nominee to the Vigil committee and make the case for their nomination, if you wish. You will have approximately 1 to 2 minutes before the committee so you will need to be short and concise. If there is more than one nomination for the same person, then only one nominator will appear before the committee.

INSTRUCTIONS (PLEASE READ!!)

This form must be received by email (*preferred – send to Vigil Adviser: jeffstumpf@wowway.com) or hand delivered to the Vigil Chairman, Vigil Adviser, Lodge Chief or Lodge Adviser on or before 10:00 PM, Friday September 21, 2018 the date of the Fall Induction Weekend/Member Conclave.

Your nomination will be presented to the Noquet Lodge 29 Vigil committee so details must be clear. Members of the Vigil committee may not know anything about the nominee, so please include as much information as possible.

Name:			Yo	uth:	or Adult	
Address	s:					
City:			State:			
Zip Cod	le:	Phone #:				
Email:		 -				

Noquet Lodge 29 Order of the Arrow	Great Lakes Field Service Council Michigan Crossroads Council, BSA
Order of the Arrow	whenigan Crossroads Council, BSA
Name:	
An eligible Arrowman may be recommended to t	
for the Vigil Honor due to exceptional service in o	ne or more of the following areas:
Contributions to the lodge, including positions held	d and awards received:
Contributions to the Order of the Arrow outside th	e lodge (i.e. section, national, etc.):
Contributions to Scouting, including Unit, Distri	rict and Council (i.e. positions held):
contributions to scouting, including out, bist	rict and Council (i.e. positions herd).

Nama									
Name:									
Contril	butions	to	summer	camp,	weekend	camp	and	leadership	training
C 4 1		41	٠,	1	41	1' 1		1.	
Contri	outions t	o tne	communit	y and any	y otner acco	mpiisnm	ents of	achievemen	is:
	11.		1 1	. ,.			1.		- 1·
Any ho name:	obbies, p	ohysio	cal characte	eristics o	or traits that	can be u	ised to	help choose	an Indian

Name:				
Please write a short narration Arrowman should be selected required.	ve, on the next d. Feel free to	at page, that eadd as many pa	explains why y ages as you like	you believe this and a picture is

Great Lakes Field Service Council Michigan Crossroads Council, BSA

Name:
IMPORTANT NOTE TO THE ARROWMAN MAKING THIS NOMINATION
OANominator:
Phone:
Email:
Nominator's Signature:
Date:
Would you be willing to serve as a Vigil Sponsor? Yes \(\subseteq No \subseteq \)
Recommendation for a Vigil Sponsor for this candidate: Yes \(\simega\) No \(\simega\)
If so, please list:
Phone:
Email: